
  

   

 
 

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT 
 
 
 
 
4 July 2006 
 

June Volume Update 
 

 
In June 2006, 3.2 million SEATS1 trades were transacted on ASX markets, a 48% increase on June 
2005.  Total SEATS trades were 18.1 million for the 6 months to June 2006 (48% increase on 
PCP2) and 31.6 million for the 12 months to June 2006 (40% increase on PCP). 
 
Total billable SEATS turnover3 in June 2006 was $94.5 billion, a 26% increase on June 2005.  Total 
billable SEATS turnover was $536.6 billion for the 6 months to June 2006 (31% increase on PCP) 
and $983.5 billion for the 12 months to June 2006 (27% increase on PCP). 
 
Total Options contracts traded for June 2006 were 2.0 million, a 9% increase on June 2005.  Total 
Options contracts traded were 11.7 million for the 6 months to June 2006 (1% decrease on PCP) 
and 23.1 million for the 12 months to June 2006 (2% increase on PCP). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For further information 
 
Media: 
Gervase Greene  
Manager, Corporate Relations 
(BH) +61 2 9227 0464 
(Mobile) 0419 496 703 
www.asx.com.au/media 
 

Investors and analysts: 
Dimitri Burshtein  
General Manager, Investor Relations  
(BH) +61 2 9227 0279 
(Mobile) 0414 629 751 
www.asx.com.au/shareholder 
 

                                                 
1 SEATS trades include Equities, Warrants and Interest Rate Securities. 
2 PCP – previous comparison period. 
3 Includes crossed trades. 



  

   

 
Jun 2005 Jun 2006 3 Months to 

June 2005
3 Months to 
June 2006

6 Months to 
June 2005

6 Months to 
June 2006

12 Months to 
June 2005

12 Months to 
June 2006

Total SEATS Trades (million) 2.139                3.169                6.160                9.566                12.173              18.057              22.562              31.637              
Increase on PCP 48% 55% 48% 40%

Total SEATS Billable Turnover ($ billion) $74.705 $94.499 $213.204 $280.464 $409.546 $536.552 $777.059 $983.452
Increase on PCP 26% 32% 31% 27%

Total Options Contracts (million) 1.862                2.033                5.697                6.031                11.826              11.727              22.564              23.102              
Increase on PCP 9% 6% -1% 2%  
 
 
 

 
Total SEATS Trades (million)
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